PUBLIC
by
Power-Elec meter and current
transformers datahseet
Pour plus d’informations , contactez-nous : contact@eco-adapt.com – www.eco-adapt.com
Power-Elec meter.................................
Current transformers...........................
Rogowski Coils.....................................

104x58x90mm (6 modules), IP30. DIN rail mounting. Integrated Wi-Fi access
point, external LoRa antenna available (SMA connector)
Voltage connector 0,2-4mm², required protection (fuse holder or breaker) 1A or 2A
Operating temperature 0-65°C ; Relative humidity 95%
Consumption 7W
PUBLIC
Opening current transformers allow current to be measured
by clipping around cables. They are therefore ideal for
retrofitting. They are assembled in kits of 3 and are connected
to the Power-Elec meter via an RJ45 wire. Several sizes and
ratings are available to suit a wide range of configurations.
Current transformers
Reference Rated current Saturation current
Internal
diameter
3TC-10-5A/3TC-10-5A-DIN 5A 6A 10mm
3TC-10-32A/3TC-10-32A-DIN 32A 36A 10mm
3TC-10-70A/3TC-10-70A-DIN 70A 84A 10mm
3TC-16-100A/3TC-16-100A-DIN 100A 120A 16mm
3TC-24-200A/3TC-24-200A-DIN 200A 240A 24mm
3TC-36-400A/3TC-24-400A-DIN 400A 480A 36mm
Dimensions (mm)
Model A B C D E ∅d
TC-10 40 23 22 26 14.5 10
TC-16 45 26 29 31 19 16